

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE

CC/4/2021

PIC DEPARTMENTALS PVT LIMITED
VS
SATYABRATA DEY AND ANR.

CS/549/1999

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/4229/1999), GA/2/2000(Old No:GA/122/2000),
GA/3/2000(Old No:GA/836/2000),
GA/4/2017(Old No:GA/693/2017), GA/6/2017(Old No:GA/2427/2017)
IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/4229/1999), GA/2/2000(Old No:GA/122/2000),
GA/3/2000(Old No:GA/836/2000),
GA/4/2017(Old No:GA/693/2017), GA/6/2017(Old No:GA/2427/2017)

PIC DEPARTMENTALS PRIVATE
LIMITED
VS
SREE LEATHERS PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 13th February, 2023.

Appearance:

Ms. S. Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. A. N. Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Mr. S. Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S. Dey, Adv.
Ms. S. Bose, Adv.
For the Plaintiff

Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Biswas, Adv.
Mr. S. Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. B. Shaw, Adv.
For the Defendant No.1

The Court : Supplementary affidavit filed on behalf of the Plaintiff
be kept on record.

Heard in Part.

Let the matter appear in the list on 20th March, 2023.

The Registrar, Original Side is directed to submit a report on date
of service of summons and date of appearance of the Defendant in this
case and also to submit whether written statement was filed or not.

The Registrar, Original Side is also directed to submit a report on
the pending applications in CS/549/1999.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)