

OD 23

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/549/1999

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/4229/1999), GA/2/2000(Old
No:GA/122/2000), GA/3/2000(Old No:GA/836/2000), GA/4/2017(Old
No:GA/693/2017), GA/6/2017(Old No:GA/2427/2017) IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old
No:GA/4229/1999), GA/2/2000(Old No:GA/122/2000), GA/3/2000(Old
No:GA/836/2000), GA/4/2017(Old No:GA/693/2017), GA/6/2017(Old
No:GA/2427/2017)

PIC DEPARTMENTALS PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
SREE LEATHERS PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble Justice SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 22nd March, 2023.

APPEARANCE:

Mrs. Suparna Mukherjee,Adv.
Ms. Sayani Das,Adv.
Mr. Sarbajit Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. Arya Bhattacharyya,Adv.
Mr.. Snehasish Dey,Adv.
Ms. Saolini Bose,Adv.
...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Abhrajit Mitra,Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sarvapriya Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. Sumanta Biswas,Adv.
Mr. Bikash Shaw,Adv.
..for the defendant.

The Court : The report of the Registrar, Original Side dated 18th March,
2023 shows disposal of GA No.1 of 2009. Let the disposal of GA No. 1/1999
be recorded in the Central Server System and should not be listed again.

Mr. Mitra, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the defendant submitted that an application, namely GA No. 4/2017 (Old GA No. 693/2017) is pending, filed on behalf of the defendant praying for leave to file written statement. According to him, that application may be heard first.

Let the application be heard along with other applications on 19th April, 2023.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)