

OD-16&19

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CC/4/2021

PIC DEPARTMENTALS PVT LIMITED  
VS  
SATYABRATA DEY AND ANR

CS/549/1999

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/4229/1999), GA/2/2000(Old No:GA/122/2000),  
GA/3/2000(Old No:GA/836/2000), GA/6/2017(Old No:GA/2427/2017)

PIC DEPARTMENTALS PRIVATE LIMITED  
VS  
SREE LEATHERS PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 5<sup>th</sup> July, 2023

Appearance :  
Ms. S. Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. A. N. Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Ms. S. Das, Adv.  
Mr. A. Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Mr. S. Biswas, Adv.  
Mr. B. Shaw, Adv.

The Court: The learned Counsels of both the parties submitted that talks of settlement is going on, as submitted earlier.

Today, learned Counsel for the respondent submitted that they are consulting with their architect or technical person. Accordingly, prayed for some time.

Since the dispute may be settled amicably, it is necessary that hearing of undefended suit shall be deferred.

Let the suit along with applications appear in the list on 21<sup>st</sup> July, 2023.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)