

OD 1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
CS/549/1999

IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/4229/1999), GA/2/2000(Old  
No:GA/122/2000), GA/3/2000(Old No:GA/836/2000), GA/6/2017(Old  
No:GA/2427/2017)

PIC DEPARTMENTALS PRIVATE LIMITED  
VS  
SREE LEATHERS PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:  
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
Date:4<sup>th</sup> September, 2024.

APPEARANCE:  
Mrs. Suparna Mukherjee,Adv.  
Mr. Sarvapriya Mukherjee,Adv.  
Mr. Bikash Shaw,Adv.  
Sk. Nafisul Islam,Adv.  
...for the defendant.

The Court:- Written statement has been filed. Parties are to disclose their documents and steps are to be taken for discovery and inspection.

Let the exercise be complete on or before the returnable date, i.e. 25<sup>th</sup> September, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)