

OD-24

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/549/1999
IA NO: GA/1/1999(Old No:GA/4229/1999),
GA/2/2000(Old No:GA/122/2000),
GA/3/2000(Old No:GA/836/2000),
GA/6/2017(Old No:GA/2427/2017)

PIC DEPARTMENTALS PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
SREE LEATHERS PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 25th September, 2024.

Appearance:

*Sk. Saad Nafisul Islam, Adv.
...for the defendant.*

The Court:- Learned Registrar, Original Side is directed to submit a report on pendency of general application on or before the returnable date.

The suit will appear in the list under the heading 'Framing of Issues' on 13th December, 2024.

Disposal of documents, discover and inspection as well as admission and denial of documents shall be complete in the meantime.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)