

OD 17

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/549/1999

IA NO: GA/2/2000(Old No:GA/122/2000), GA/3/2000(Old No:GA/836/2000),
GA/6/2017(Old No:GA/2427/2017)

PIC DEPARTMENTALS PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
SREE LEATHERS PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date 2nd May, 2025.

APPEARANCE:

Mrs. Suparna Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sarbajit Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Sreetama Biswas, Adv.

...for the plaintiff.

The Court:-None appears for the defendant. Time is extended till the returnable date for discovery, inspection and disclosure of documents as well as admission and denial of documents.

The suit will appear under the heading "For Framing of Issues" on 23rd June, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)