

OD 20

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/549/1999

IA NO: GA/2/2000(Old No:GA/122/2000), GA/3/2000(Old No:GA/836/2000),
GA/6/2017(Old No:GA/2427/2017), GA/8/2025
PIC DEPARTMENTALS PRIVATE LIMITED

VS

SREE LEATHERS LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date:25th July, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Suparna Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sarbajit Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Sayani Das, Adv.
Mr. Arya Bhattacharyya, Adv.
...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumanta Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Bikash Shaw, Adv.
...for the defendant.

The Court:- GA No. 8 of 2025 is filed by the plaintiff praying for amendment of the plaint.

Learned Counsel for the defendant seeks leave to file affidavit-in-opposition.

Affidavit-in-opposition shall be filed within three weeks from date; affidavit-in-reply, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

Let the application appear in the list on 8th September, 2025.

Framing of issues shall be considered after consideration of amendment of the plaint.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)