

OD-22

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/549/1999

IA NO: GA/2/2000(Old No:GA/122/2000), GA/3/2000(Old No:GA/836/2000),  
GA/6/2017(Old No:GA/2427/2017), GA/8/2025

PIC DEPARTMENTALS PRIVATE LIMITED  
VS  
SREE LEATHERS LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 27<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Sarbajit Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Anup Nath Bhattacharyya, Adv.  
Mr. H.K.Das, Adv.  
...for the plaintiff.

Ms. Rekha Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Bikash Shaw, Adv.  
Sk. Saad Islam, Adv.  
...for the defendant

The Court:- On prayer of the learned Counsel for the parties, the matter  
is adjourned to 21<sup>st</sup> January, 2026 with liberty to mention.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)